504267444 03/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4314124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
YUTA UCHIDA	02/23/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 36-11, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME		
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8685	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29596808				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, apiraino@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246777.00214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504267444 REEL: 041542 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuta U	ICHIDA			(5)			***************************************
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)					(6)			
		(a)							***************************************	
	or meanion (a)	(3)	***************************************							
		(4)							-1 -1 -1	
						* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	,	•	aluable considerati s assign, transfer a	•
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE Y	OKOHAM <i>A</i>	N RUBI	BER CO.	, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	36-11,	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685, Japan						
			as defined provisional	pereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America is defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all rovisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters atent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	AUTO	OMOBILE T	IRE				***************************************	
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr									***************************************
	Application Number		` •	Docket No.					***************************************	
(12)	Insert Date of			-		•		•	in the United State	
(* 20)	Signing of Application	(12)	on	February	23, 2	2017				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number							
	Identification for filed applications		filed							
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexami States r full right herewith	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or d	eventice Assistant agreed or divide in old agreed or agreed or agreed of the agreed of	n, and any gnees may gnees may exist to executating evices to perfect the existence of the	r patent(s) issuin deem necessary ute all papers not, or any patent dence and going oute all papers a ution for Protectic form all affirmations and request(s) and request(s) and request aligned, and that he firm of Banneto comply with the	ig thereory, ecessary or reissur, forward in diduction of Inductive acts vignes. She could be assigned that the could be assigned as the could be assigned to the could be assigned as the could be as the could be assigned as the could be assigned as the could be assigned as the could be as the co	in connection application with such interments and pestrial Propert which may be a mmissioner a ee of the entiety have) not off, LTD the of the United	o execute n with any based the erference, rform any y or simile e necess of Patents re interes executed power to i States Pa	e separate assessive interference ereon, for the ingreements are to obtain, is to issue any est, and hereby it, and will not estimate the area of this attent and Traditions.	which may be deconvention, and to come ay be necessary in maintain or confirmend all Letters Pate covenants that he execute, any agree assignment any furtemark Office for re-	ection with such clared concerning poperate with the in connection with its pressure or ents of the United has (they have) ements in conflict their identification
Date	February 23,	20	1.7	Name of In	ventor	<u> </u>	uta UC	Johida HIDA		(SEAL)
Date				Name of In	ventor		##F#AF%F======			(SEAL)
Date		natara de la composição d	nanananananahana	Name of in	ventor					(SEAL)
Date		~~~~~~~		Name of In	ventor					(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 041542 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 03/10/2017